

MEETING OF: November 10, 2015

TITLE:	Approval of Supplemental Material for Bonillas Magnet Elementary School – Open Court Reading
ITEM #:	7
Information: Study: Action:	X

PURPOSE:

To request Governing Board approval to use supplemental materials at Bonillas Traditional Magnet School - Open Court Reading.

DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION:

Supplemental Materials will be used to support and enhance the delivery of Arizona State Standards at Bonillas Traditional Magnet School.

Open Court has been used at Bonillas Traditional Magnet School for many years as part of their magnet theme of Traditional Academics. They currently have materials that are over 15 years old and have not been updated.

Open Court is used to supplement student reading instruction and will be used with students that need extra support in those areas to enhance the current English Language Arts Curriculum and to help students who are lacking these skills during interventions.

Principal Jennifer Ambrosio & Richard Foster, Interim Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction will be available for questions.

BOARD POLICY CONSIDERATIONS:

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:

For all Intergovernmental Agreements (IGAs), Initiator of Agenda Item provides the name of the agency responsible for recording the Agreement after approval:

For amendments to current IGAs, Initiator provides original IGA recording number:

Legal Advisor Signature (if applicable)

BUDGET CONSIDERATIONS:

District Budget
State/Federal Funds

Budget Certification (for use by Office of Financial Services only):

Date I certify that funds for this expenditure in the amount of \$ are

Other		available and may be:	
Budget Cost \$ 20,606.94	Budget Code XXX.XXX.1000.5092.6643.5092	Authorized from current year budget Authorized with School Board approval Code: Fund: Bonillas Magnet Budget	
INITIATOR(S)	:		
Richard Foste	er, Interim Assistant Superintende	nt of 10-26-2015	

Title

Curriculum and Instruction

Name

Date

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED/ ON FILE IN BOARD OFFICE:

ATTACHMENTS: Click to download Supplemental Materials Form Sole Source Statement from McGraw Hill Quote from McGraw Hill

TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD AGENDA ITEM CONTINUATION SHEET